GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA TRP & PTG DEPARTMENT TRIPURA :: AGARTALA.

No.F.3-290(A)/Estt/TRP&PTG/11/ 2072-2103

Dated, Agartala, the 24 /07/2020.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Section 5 (1) and 5(2) of the Right to information Act, 2005 the following Officers are hereby designated as State Public Information Officer for the Directorate of TRP & PTG. Agartala/South Tripura T.R. Division, Udaipur/Dhalai T. R. Division, Ambassa under the TRP&PTG Department, Government of Tripura: -

State Public Information Officer	
Name & Designation	Name of Office
Shri Santosh Deb Barma,TFS,Gr-II, Deputy Director.	Directorate of TRP&PTG, Agartala, Tripura(W), Tel.No.0381-232-3419
Shri Biswajit Das,TFS, Gr-II Deputy Director,	Dhalai T.R. Division, Ambassa, Tripura Tel. No.03826-267-217
Shri Suman Malla, TFS, Gr-II, Deputy Director	South Tripura T.R. Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura. Tel- No.03821-223-920

This is issued in partial modification of this Department's Notification No.F.3-290(A)/ Estt/ TRP & PTG /11/5165-93 dated 26th March, 2019.

This will take immediate effect.

Addl. Secretary Government of Tripura

To

- 1. Shri Santosh Deb Barma, TFS, Gr-II, Dy. Director, Directorate of TRP&PTG, Agartala, Tripura.
- 2. Shri Suman Malla, TFS, Gr-II, Deputy Director, South Tripura T.R.Division, Udaipur, Tripura
- 3. Shri Biswajit Das, TFS, Gr-II, Deputy Director, Dhalai T.R. Division, Ambassa, Tripura.

Copy to: -

- 1. The Principal Secretary/Secretary to the Governor of Tripura, Raj Bhawan, Kunjaban, Agartala.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of Tripura.
- 3. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, TW(TRP & PTG) Department, Govt. of Tripura
- 4. The Joint Secretary/P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura.
- 5. The Secretary TW(TRP & PTG) Department, Govt. of Tripura.
- The Secretary, Information Commission, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- The Addl. Secretary, General Administration (AR) Deptt. Govt. of Tripura.
- 8. The Director, Tribal Welfare, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- 9. The Director, Tribal Rehabilitation in Plantation & PTG, P.N. Complex, Agartala.
- 10. The Managing Director, Tripura Rehabilitation Plantation Corporation Ltd. Agartala.
- 11. The Director of I.C.A.T with a request to give a Press release in the local daily News papers.
- 12. The Director, IT for uploading in the State Government Website.
- 13 The Officer-in-Charge, NIC, Agartala for inclusion in the Website.
- 14. The Manager of Tripura Govt. Press with a request for publication.
- 15. The Deputy Director, T.R. Division, South/ Dhalai/ North Tripura T.R.Division.
- The Dy. Director, Head Quarter, Directorate of TRP & PTG, Agartala.
 The Office Superintendent, Directorate of TRP & PTG, Agartala.
- 18. The Programme Officer(All) T.R. Range.
- 19. The In-Charge, R.T.I. Cell, Directorate of TRP & PTG, Agartala.
- 20. The In-Charge, Dev/ Accounts/ P & B/ General/ Estt. Section Directorate of TRP & PTG, Agartala
- 21. Office Notice Board.

